### NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.22999

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage-One Envelope)

Description of work:

NECESSARY REPLACEMENT THE DAMAGED PARTS OF OMEGA

"V" PUMP AT CHAMAN CINEMA P/S OF SITE TOWN

Date of Opening:

17-03-2015

# BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

S.	FIL TURE / A NA	Bidders' Name				
No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	M/s.Al-Maqbool Associates	M/s.S.O.H Construction C			
4z	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	N/A	N/A			
2.	NTN	Yes	No			
3.	Sales Tax Registration (FBR)	N/A	N/A			
4.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	No			
	Qualification Criteria:					
5.	Minimum three years' experience of relevant field.	Yes	No			
6.	Turnover of at least last three years	Yes	No			
7.	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	Yes			
8.	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with Authorization letter.	Yes	Yes			
9.	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44	N/A	N/A			
10.	Qualified/ disqualified	Qualified	Disqualified			

Note: The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirements.

(Muhammad Khalid Khan) Accounts Officer (West) Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Abdul Chief Eng

(Abdul Rah Chief Engineer

Convenerx

NIT Sr. No. 22999

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.

Name of Work: NECESSARY REPLACEMENT THE DAMAGED PARTS OF OMEGA "V"

PUMP AT CHAMAN CINEMA P/S OF SITE TOWN

### MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 17-03-2015 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders.

### (Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- 2. Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission.
  - M/s. Al-Maqbool Associates
  - ii. M/s. S.O.H. Construction Co.
- 3. The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

S. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date
01	M/s.Al-Maqbool Associates	Rs.9,99,890/-	Rs.20,000/-	P.O # 12362/61 dt:12-03-2015 from HBL Rizvia Society Branch Karachi
02	M/s.S.O.H Construction Co.	Rs.10,00,032/-	Rs.20,100/-	P.O # 12388631 dt:16-03-2015 from HBL North Nazimabad Branch Karachi

- The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting.
- 5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required).

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

(Muhammad Khalid Khan) Accounts Officer (West) Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit – KMC Member (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Abdul Rahim) Chief Engineer (

Members

(Abdul Rah

Chief Engir



# KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

## OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

### BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency:	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No:	SPPRA Serial No.22999 1.D #/2015
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:	NECESSARY REPLACEMENT THE DAMAGED PARTS OF OMEGA "V" PUMP AT CHAMAN CINEMA P/S OF SITE TOWN
4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published:	Through Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	2 Nos
7	Total Bid Received:	2 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable):	N/A
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A
10	Bid (s) Rejected:	01 No.
11	Financial Bid Opening Date:	17-03-2015

### 12 BID EVALUATION REPORT

S#	Name of Firm / Bidder	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDER	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	REMARKS	
1	M/s.Al-Maqbool Associates	. Ke 0 00 X0/1/-		@0.001% Below	Pay order and other documents are attached. P.O # 12362161 dt:12-03-2015 from HBL Rizvia Society Branch Karachi	Substantially Responsive	
2	M/s.S.O.H Construction Co.	Rs.10,00,032/-	745	@0.013% Below	Pay order attached but other documents are not attached. P.O # 12388631 dt:16-03-2015 Rs:20,100/- from HBL North Nazimabad Branch Karachi	Un-Responsive	

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Al-Maqbool Associates declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.

(Muhammad Khalid Khan) Accounts Officer (West) Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit – KMC Member (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Abdul Ruhin Matri) Chief Engineer (S,C&W) Members

(Abdul Rahim Kha Chief Engineer (IP Convener

# COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

# Name of Work: NECESSARY REPLACEMENT THE DAMAGED PARTS OF OMEGA "V" PUMP AT CHAMAN CINEMA P/S OF SITE TOWN

3.1					14 67			-		0 0		6 P		4		3 5	1	-	Š
TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST	400/440 Volts, 50 Cycle with best quality insulated copper wire of Required gauge i/c testing on load with satisfactory result up to one week time oepning & refitting and replacing the bolts if necessary excluding the cost of worn out materials (4 Poles 1450). Govt. of Sindh Sch. of rates 2012 Item No.97 (L) at Page No.111).		P/F Ball Bearing No 7333 SEE (FAG)	P/F Resider Cover (C.1)	B/F Ball - C (Copper Alloy)	TIT NECK King (Bronze)	Pr SB King	F/F Gland Packing	F/r Bearing Covers (GG-25)	P/F "O" King (Gun Metal)	P/F Seal Cover (Magnise)	P/F Radial Shaft Seal Ring (S. Steel)	P/F Gland Covers (Gun Metal)	P/F Spous Sleeves (S. Steel)	P/F Disc Spring (Gun Metal and alloy)	F/F or siecves (b. Sieel)	D/L en 1 - 2 (Dronze)	/F Westing Pine D/C 5 /P	Description of Work
	1.00 No	1.00 No	1.00 No	2.00 Nos	4.00 Nos	3.00 Nos	1.00 No	1.00 No	2.00 Nos	1.00 No	1.00 No	4.00 Nos	1.00 No	3.00 Nos	4,00 Nos	3.00 Nos	2.00 Nos	Quantity	
	97,524	95,448	55,000	s 15,000			0 7,560	0 15,596	os 10,870	0 6,920	o 63,800				000,000 sc	os 79,000	os 105,934	Rate	Estimated Cost
	Each	Each	Each	Each	6,144 Each	Each	Each	Each	Each	_				_	_	Each	Each	Per	Cost
000 000	97,524.00	95,448.00	55,000.00	30,000.00	24,576.00	13,470.00	7,560.00	15,596.00	21,740.00	6,920.00	63,800.00	36,000.00	10.398.00	33,000.00	40,000.00	237,000.00	211,868.00	Amount	
	97,520	95,448	55,000	15,000	6,144	4,490	7,560	15,598	10,870	6,920	63.800	9.000	000	11.000	10.000	79,000	105,934	Rate	As
000 000	97.520.00	95,448.00	55,000.00	30,000.00	24,576.00	13,470.00	7,560.00	15.598.00	2	7	63.800.00	36,000,00	1	1	40 000 00	237,000.00	211,868.00	Amount	Associates
	97 500	95,500	55,000	15,000	6.144	4.490	7.600	15 598	10.870	6.990	63 800	9,000	10.200	11 000	10,000	79 000	105.934	Rate	Const
1				1					,	1	63 800 000	1		+	+	+		Amount	Construction Co.

(Muhammad Khalid Khan) Accounts Officer (West) Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Hadue)
Addl. Director Internal Audit
KMC - Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)
Superintending Engineer (K.M.C)
Member

(Abdul Rahim Khan)
(Abdul Rahim Khan)
(M.C)
(Chief Engineer (S.C)
(Member

Convener Convener

# **ATTENDANCE SHEET**

# **FIRMS / CONTRACTORS**

SUBJEECT:-

NECESSARY REPLACEMENT THE DAMAGED PARTS OF OMEGA "V" PUMP AT

**CHAMAN CINEMA P/S OF SITE TOWN** 

Date of Opening:

17/03/2015.

Time of Opening:

2.30 PM

Amount:

Rs.9,99,900/-

S.NO	NAME OF FIRM / BIDDER	NAME OF PROPRIETOR / REPRESENTATIVE	SIGNATURE $\Delta$
1	MS. Al- 409bood AT	so Syen AED	134
2	4/2. P.O.H Consta	N- 40dom	Mary Pr
3			
4	,		
5			
6			
7	ti:		
8	- Xi	100	
9			.a.
10			